
Platz Name Vorname Verein AK Waffe
1 Bergsma Sebastian Paul Duisburger FK AK 0 Herrendegen
2 Kolbe Torsten FC Schkeuditz AK 0 Herrendegen
1 Schmidt André Darmstädter FC AK 1 Herrendegen
2 Jarsetz Jens SV Halle AK 1 Herrendegen
3 Ziebell Olaf ETV Hamburg AK 1 Herrendegen
3 Rusch Harald TSV Schwaben Augsburg AK 1 Herrendegen
5 Winz Eugen TV Ingolstadt AK 1 Herrendegen
6 Klein Olaf FC Offenbach AK 1 Herrendegen
7 Maiwald Ole Hans FSC Nordhausen AK 1 Herrendegen
8 Bachmann Michael Herner TC AK 1 Herrendegen
9 Vandieken Karsten OSC Berlin AK 1 Herrendegen
10 Millutat Thomas Lüdenscheider TV AK 1 Herrendegen
11 Rybak Marius FC Kassel AK 1 Herrendegen
12 Herzig Frank FC Schkeuditz AK 1 Herrendegen
13 Zieger Ulf FC Schkeuditz AK 1 Herrendegen
14 Lettau Thomas ESV Lok Erfurt AK 1 Herrendegen
15 Fellmann Steffen FC Leipzig AK 1 Herrendegen
16 Högner Holger PSV Weimar AK 1 Herrendegen
17 Grob Michael ESV Lok Erfurt AK 1 Herrendegen
18 Häse Sven FC Schkeuditz AK 1 Herrendegen
1 Schmidt-Thomee Georg Heidelberger FC/TSG R. AK 2 Herrendegen
2 Bieler Thomas DSC 1998 AK 2 Herrendegen
3 Burkardt Michael Darmstädter FC AK 2 Herrendegen
3 Mahler Hans-Michael Heidelberger FC/TSG R. AK 2 Herrendegen
5 Stolze Hans-Ulrich Heidelberger FC/TSG R. AK 2 Herrendegen
6 Fritzlar Uwe SV 1899 Mühlhausen AK 2 Herrendegen
7 Kühn Norbert Darmstädter FC AK 2 Herrendegen
8 Bartling Renaldo Medizin Bautzen AK 2 Herrendegen
9 Dermitchev Leonid FC Kassel AK 2 Herrendegen
10 Pregun Albert UFC Frankfurt AK 2 Herrendegen
11 Süß Dietmar SVA Oranienburg AK 2 Herrendegen
12 Kluge Rainer Darmstädter FC AK 2 Herrendegen
13 Rodriguez Carlos FC Berlin Südwest AK 2 Herrendegen
14 Schmelter Andreas Berliner FC AK 2 Herrendegen
15 Leipertz Alfred Eintr. Duisburg AK 2 Herrendegen
15 Lauer Werner FC Leipzig AK 2 Herrendegen
17 Faryna Ryszard FC Kassel AK 2 Herrendegen
1 Allkämper Dieter Eintracht Dortmund AK 3 Herrendegen
2 Chubarov Vladimir Darmstädter FC AK 3 Herrendegen
3 Kachur Bruno TSF Ditzingen AK 3 Herrendegen
3 Schölss Michael TV Ingolstadt AK 3 Herrendegen
5 Vehrs Wolfgang Turnerschaft Bayreuth AK 3 Herrendegen
6 Rieger Manfred Rotation Berlin AK 3 Herrendegen
7 Petri Volker VT Zweibrücken AK 3 Herrendegen
8 Richter Michael FC Kassel AK 3 Herrendegen
9 Herbst Volkhard Eintracht Hildesheim AK 3 Herrendegen
10 Suchanek Winfried MTV Stuttgart AK 3 Herrendegen
11 Schaetzle Herwig ESV Lok Erfurt AK 3 Herrendegen
1 Hecke Dieter OFC Bonn AK 4 Herrendegen
2 Kilberth Hans Darmstädter FC AK 4 Herrendegen
3 Konnes Manfred Bayer 04 Leverkusen AK 4 Herrendegen
3 Hirt Franz FC Kassel AK 4 Herrendegen
5 Rentel Manfred Darmstädter FC AK 4 Herrendegen
6 Vogel Jürgen TV Ingolstadt AK 4 Herrendegen
7 Gerendás József FC Landau AK 4 Herrendegen



Platz Name Vorname Verein AK Waffe
1 Hohlbein Frauke Neusser SV AK 1 Damendegen
2 Speer Manuela FC Leipzig AK 1 Damendegen
3 Hoppe Cornelia TV Jahn Siegen AK 1 Damendegen
3 Lüth Wiebke MTV München AK 1 Damendegen
5 Tewes Pia Eintracht Dortmund AK 1 Damendegen
6 Reese Stefanie SC Berlin AK 1 Damendegen
7 Reimers Gesche ETV Hamburg AK 1 Damendegen
8 Novikov Larisa MTV Giessen AK 1 Damendegen
9 Herber Sylvia FC Schkeuditz AK 1 Damendegen
10 Braun Margret Darmstädter FC AK 1 Damendegen
11 Knubbe Sabine ETV Hamburg AK 1 Damendegen
12 Arnold Marina TSV Calw AK 1 Damendegen
1 Schäbe Babsi TSV Ansbach AK 2 Damendegen
2 Kummich Angela FG Rotation Berlin AK 2 Damendegen
3 Müller-Brandt Friederike FC Kassel AK 2 Damendegen
3 Nägele Brigitte MTV Ludwigsburg AK 2 Damendegen
5 Jansen Karin TK Hannover AK 2 Damendegen
6 Richter Viola KTF Luitpold München AK 2 Damendegen
7 Machleidt Angelika SV 1899 Mühlhausen AK 2 Damendegen
8 Braun Heidi TSV Calw AK 2 Damendegen
9 Herrmann Anita FC Grunewald AK 2 Damendegen
10 Leipertz Sigrid Eintr. Duisburg AK 2 Damendegen
1 Greunke Brigitte TV Waldshut AK 3 Damendegen
2 Hempelmann Marianne  FG Rotation Berlin AK 3 Damendegen
3 Hamann Annegret TSV Hagen 1860 AK 3 Damendegen
3 West Heidrun WSC Frisia Wilhelmshaven AK 3 Damendegen
5 Nüßer Waltraud Darmstädter FC AK 3 Damendegen
1 Richter Anne Marie FC Kassel AK 4 Damendegen
2 Wohlfarth Janka MTV Ludwigsburg AK 4 Damendegen
3 Müller Inge-Ruth OSC Berlin AK 4 Damendegen
3 Link Wilfriede FTV 1860 AK 4 Damendegen



Platz Name Vorname Verein AK Waffe
1 Kolbe Torsten FC Schkeuditz AK 0 Herrenflorett
1 Eitz Martin TSG Wiesloch AK 1 Herrenflorett
2 Hanschmann Uwe PSV Stuttgart AK 1 Herrenflorett
3 Weber Michael FG Rotation Berlin AK 1 Herrenflorett
3 Ziebell Olaf ETV Hamburg AK 1 Herrenflorett
5 Halbach Jürgen SSV Schrobenhausen AK 1 Herrenflorett
6 Dreißig Udo ESV Lok Erfurt AK 1 Herrenflorett
7 Herzig Frank FC Schkeuditz AK 1 Herrenflorett
8 Häse Sven FC Schkeuditz AK 1 Herrenflorett
9 Zieger Ulf FC Schkeuditz AK 1 Herrenflorett
10 Kraftschek Carsten FC Kassel AK 1 Herrenflorett
1 Engelhard Ralph TSV Speyer AK 2 Herrenflorett
2 Förster Titus TG Dörnigheim FA AK 2 Herrenflorett
3 Bartling Renaldo Medizin Bautzen AK 2 Herrenflorett
3 Dorow Carsten FSC Jena AK 2 Herrenflorett
5 Hasler Ulrich Berliner FC AK 2 Herrenflorett
6 Mosbach Raphael TSG Wiesloch AK 2 Herrenflorett
7 Strobel Thomas VfL Wolfsburg AK 2 Herrenflorett
8 Dermitchev Leonid FC Kassel AK 2 Herrenflorett
9 Fritzlar Uwe SV 1899 Mühlhausen AK 2 Herrenflorett
10 Pönitz Volker DFC 1998 AK 2 Herrenflorett
11 Scheftel Michael HFC Lübeck AK 2 Herrenflorett
12 Greiner Arno Coburger TS AK 2 Herrenflorett
1 Kachur Bruno TSF Ditzingen AK 3 Herrenflorett
2 Chubarov Vladimir Darmstädter FC AK 3 Herrenflorett
3 Petri Volker VT Zweibrücken AK 3 Herrenflorett
3 Piglosiewicz Eginhard HFC Bremen AK 3 Herrenflorett
1 Hojer Manfred TSG 2005 Bamberg AK 4 Herrenflorett
2 Hirt Franz FC Kassel AK 4 Herrenflorett
3 Gerendás József FC Landau AK 4 Herrenflorett
3 Hempelmann Lothar FG Rotation Berlin AK 4 Herrenflorett
5 Konnes Manfred Bayer 04 Leverkusen AK 4 Herrenflorett



Platz Name Vorname Verein AK Waffe
1 Kollmetz Hilke HFC Lübeck AK 0 Damenflorett
2 Kohl Antje PSV Weimar AK 0 Damenflorett
1 Heigel Kristina FC Leipzig AK 1 Damenflorett
2 Lingemann Ursula OFC Bonn AK 1 Damenflorett
3 Hoppe Cornelia TV Jahn Siegen AK 1 Damenflorett
3 Reese Stefanie SC Berlin AK 1 Damenflorett
5 Gengelbach Kerstin FC Leipzig AK 1 Damenflorett
6 Novikov Larisa MTV Giessen AK 1 Damenflorett
7 Graupner Bärbel FC Leipzig AK 1 Damenflorett
8 Herber Sylvia FC Schkeuditz AK 1 Damenflorett
9 Hentschel Christiane SV 1845 Esslingen AK 1 Damenflorett
10 Ahrendt Birgit ETV Hamburg AK 1 Damenflorett
1 Dresen-Kuchalski Margaretha TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen AK 2 Damenflorett
2 Jansen Karin TK Hannover AK 2 Damenflorett
3 Hilgers Britta OFC Bonn AK 2 Damenflorett
3 Soliman Ines OFC Bonn AK 2 Damenflorett
5 Ogrowsky Ulrike FC Grunewald AK 2 Damenflorett
6 Kummich Angela FG Rotation Berlin AK 2 Damenflorett
7 Müller-Brandt Friederike FC Kassel AK 2 Damenflorett
8 Braun Heidi TSV Calw AK 2 Damenflorett
9 Herrmann Anita FC Grunewald AK 2 Damenflorett
10 Feddersen Birthe HFC Lübeck AK 2 Damenflorett
11 Machleidt Angelika SV 1899 Mühlhausen AK 2 Damenflorett
1 Gorius Bärbel VfL Wolfsburg AK 3 Damenflorett
2 D'Haese Marigret OFC Bonn AK 3 Damenflorett
3 Greunke Brigitte TV Waldshut AK 3 Damenflorett
3 Schramm Angelika FG Rotation Berlin AK 3 Damenflorett
5 Hellbach Renate ESV Lok Erfurt AK 3 Damenflorett
6 West Heidrun WSC Frisia Wilhelmshaven AK 3 Damenflorett
1 Cremer-Schlede Eva FC Grunewald AK 4 Damenflorett
2 Müller Inge-Ruth OSC Berlin AK 4 Damenflorett
3 Link Wilfriede TV 1860 Frankfurt AK 4 Damenflorett



Platz Name Vorname Verein AK Waffe
1 Kolbe Torsten FC Schkeuditz AK 0 Herrensäbel
2 Bergsma Sebastian Paul Duisburger FK AK 0 Herrensäbel
1 Stier Martin Berliner FC AK 1 Herrensäbel
2 Hans Sergej SSV Schrobenhausen AK 1 Herrensäbel
3 Halbach Jürgen SSV Schrobenhausen AK 1 Herrensäbel
3 Ziebell Olaf ETV Hamburg AK 1 Herrensäbel
5 Kraftschek Carsten FC Kassel AK 1 Herrensäbel
1 Brock Bernd FC Leipzig AK 2 Herrensäbel
2 Schneider Wilfried TUS Neunkirchen AK 2 Herrensäbel
3 Steidl Rainer FC Leipzig AK 2 Herrensäbel
1 Herbst Volkhard Eintracht Hildesheim AK 3 Herrensäbel
2 Helfricht Helmut FC Leipzig AK 3 Herrensäbel
3 Chubarov Vladimir Darmstädter FC AK 3 Herrensäbel
3 Schaetzle Herwig ESV Lok Erfurt AK 3 Herrensäbel
1 Esser Karl-Heinz MTV München AK 4 Herrensäbel
2 Gerendás József FC Landau AK 4 Herrensäbel
3 Hirt Franz FC Kassel AK 4 Herrensäbel
3 Nettingsmeyer Wolf TG Herford AK 4 Herrensäbel
5 Hempelmann Lothar Rotation Berlin AK 4 Herrensäbel



Platz Name Vorname Verein AK Waffe
1 Reimers Gesche ETV Hamburg AK 1 Damensäbel
2 Noll Birgit Fechterring Nürnberg AK 1 Damensäbel
3 Hoppe Cornelia TV Jahn Siegen AK 1 Damensäbel
3 Hentschel Christiane SV 1845 Esslingen AK 1 Damensäbel
1 Both Petra ETV Hamburg AK 2 Damensäbel
2 Jansen Karin TK Hannover AK 2 Damensäbel
3 Bergsma Elisabeth Eintracht Dortmund AK 2 Damensäbel
3 Richter Viola KTF Luitpold München AK 2 Damensäbel
1 Greunke Brigitte TV Waldshut AK 3 Damensäbel
2 West Heidrun WSC Frisia Wilhelmshaven AK 3 Damensäbel
3 Hamann Annegret TSV Hagen 1860 AK 3 Damensäbel
1 Link Wilfriede FTV 1860 AK 4 Damensäbel


